FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 1-25-99 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark S. Hickman	01-26-19 10094952	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	JAN 2 5 1999
Execution Date(s): December 7, 1	998	JAN 23 1000
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
   Serial No.: 09/069,616   Date	Filed: 4/29/98	
	Additional number	ers attached? <u>NO</u>
5. Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COM 3000 Hanover Street, M/S		Enclosed
Palo Alto CA 94304	20814	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
_		oformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Jennifer Torres	Senne	77 Jan 14, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded wit 1/25/1999 INSUYEN 00000168 082025 0/1 FC:581 40.00 CH	h required cover sheet i	
		n, D.C. 20231
~		DATENT

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980131-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California,

successors ar	nd assigns, the	ce of my/our obligation of the continuity of the United States of the Un	nd interest, i <b>nclud</b> ing	o hereby assign and transfer to HP, its g the right of priority, in, to and unde
MULTI-CHAM	BER INK SUPP	<u>-Y</u>		
Filing date:	April 29, 19	98	Serial No.:	09/069,616
continuations- Letters Patent	-in-part (C-I-P's :, and any and	), divisionals, and all Letters Patent o	renewals of and su f the United States	, and any and all continuations obstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and e the term or te	njoyed by HP, erms for which rely as the sar	its successors, ass said Letters Pater	signs, nominees or le nt respectively may	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all sud improvement() legal represent said invention proceedings, reissue and deverything poenforce, for it any and all co	e not executed agree that I/w ch papers as (s), said applicatives, and I/w (s) or improve to sign all lawforeign applications applications are their own	and will not exect the extension and said Lett the agree to communities agree to communities agree to exect the expension and said appoint to exect the expension and the expenses where	eute any agreement a request is made, a or desirable to perers Patent, to HP, inicate to HP, or to it lication and said Lication for said tent protection for said said said said said said said said	the entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we further and without undue delay, execute and refect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or its nominee, all known facts respecting etters Patent, to testify in any legal and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's and declarations, and generally to defind legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in by me/us in lending such cooperation
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	y official of an plications as af s Patent for sai s which may b	y country or count oresaid, to issue to d invention(s) or in	ries foreign to the U HP, as assignee of nprovement(s), inclu	Patents and Trademarks of the United Inited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any Iding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
application no	w identified by an made known	the attorney dock	et number and title	
	Name: Mark S. Hic	kman	Date Applica	ation Signed: 12/8/1998 74,
State of	bhington	)		
County of CLA	•	) ss.: )		
Before me this personally known	$\frac{7^{\text{Th}}}{\text{or proved to me}}$	ecember, per on the basis of satis er free act and deed.		who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing Motary Public  My commission expires: Mach 18, 200
	(Us	e Page Two For Additional	Inversor(s) WASUID	Page 1 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999** 

Rev 04/98 (Assign)

PATENT Page 1 of 2 **REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0436**